# **4 \$40.00 1418**0

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Paint Inc.		12/10/2004	Corporation: KENTUCKY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Paint LLC	
Street Address:	6001 Antoine Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77091	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1418023	MICRO-PLATES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125447379

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-544-7334

**Email:** ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Kellam

Address Line 1: 525 WEST VAN BUREN STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Kellam
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew D. Kellam/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Int Paint Inc into Int Paint LLC - NC#page1.tif source=Int Paint Inc into Int Paint LLC - NC#page2.tif source=Int Paint Inc into Int Paint LLC - NC#page3.tif source=Int Paint Inc into Int Paint LLC - NC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0669

900388106

PAGE 2

# Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "INTERNATIONAL PAINT LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 8:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3897441 8100V

AUTHENTICATION: 3562895

040921597 DAT

REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0670

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:48 PM 12/15/2004 FILED 08:48 PM 12/15/2004 SRV 040910663 - 3897441 FILE

State of Delaware

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# INTERNATIONAL PAINT LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is International Paint LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The future effective date and time of formation of the limited liability company is 12:03 a.m. on January 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of International Paint LLC this 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2004.

Charles S.K. Scudder, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0671

# Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A KENTUCKY CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC." TO "INTERNATIONAL PAINT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 8:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3562895

DATE: 12-20-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0672

3897441 8100V

040921597

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:48 FM 12/15/2004 FILED 08:48 PM 12/15/2004 SRV 040910663 - 3897441 FILE

State of Delaware

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC. FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

# It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The jurisdiction where International Paint Inc. (the "Corporation") was first incorporated was Kentucky.
- 2. The Corporation's domestic jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Kentucky.
- 3. The date on which the Corporation was first incorporated was June 22, 1936.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was International Paint Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation is being converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is International Paint LLC.
- The future effective date and time of the conversion to be effected by this Certificate
  of Conversion is 12:03 a.m. on January 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 10, 2004.

INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC.

Charles S.K. Scudder, Secretary

7 1. 000 inc

**RECORDED: 12/09/2016**